conditions necessary for hedge accounting to be applied, but does not specify the methods to be used in its
application. The guideline, however, does require that the Company adopt an accounting policy for assessing
the effectiveness of its hedge relationships. Any ineffectiveness related to instruments recorded in the statement
of financial position is to be recognized in income for the period. The new guideline has not had a significant

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 6-K

22

impact on the Company�s financial results.

Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
A new standard is in effect, for all fiscal years beginning on or after October 1, 2003, for identifying
appropriate sources of generally accepted accounting principles. At present, the standard has an exemption for
rate-regulated operations and, as a result, has not had a significant impact on the Company�s financial results.

9

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 6-K

23

ENBRIDGE INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial Impact of Changes in Accounting Policies

(millions of dollars)

Year ended December 31, 2003 2002

As
Reported Change

As
Restated

As
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statements of Earnings
Interest expense1 (451.3) (41.5) (492.8) (422.0) (46.4) (468.4)
Income taxes1 (187.4) 14.8 (172.6) (102.1) 15.5 (86.6)
Preferred security distributions1 (26.7) 26.7 � (26.7) 26.7 �
Earnings to common shareholders1 667.2 � 667.2 576.5 (4.2) 572.3

Statements of Retained Earnings
Preferred securities issue costs1 � � � (4.2) 4.2 �

Statements of Financial Position
Liabilities
Long-term debt1 5,243.1 532.4 5,775.5
Shareholders� Equity
Preferred securities1 532.4 (532.4) �

1. Change due to retroactive adoption of amendments to the standard on the disclosure and presentation of
financial instruments.

New Accounting Standards
Consolidation of Variable Interest Entities
A new guideline is in effect, for all annual and interim periods beginning on or after November 1, 2004, for
applying consolidation principles to entities subject to control on a basis other than through ownership of
voting interests. As a result, the Company will consolidate EIF, starting January 1, 2005. A similar standard has
been adopted by the Financial Accounting Standards Board in the United States (FIN 46R), effective for
interim periods commencing after July 15, 2003. The impact on the Company�s financial results of
consolidating EIF is presented in Note 22, United States Accounting Principles.

10

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 6-K

24

ENBRIDGE INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3. S E G M E N T E D I N F O R M A T I O N

Year ended December 31, 2004

Gas
Liquids GasSponsoredDistribution

(millions of dollars) PipelinesPipelinesInvestments
and

Services2InternationalCorporate1Consolidated

Revenues 872.7 271.7 � 5,363.8 32.3 � 6,540.5
Gas costs � � � (3,917.0) � � (3,917.0)
Operating and administrative (310.1) (55.1) � (577.0) (38.6) (34.2) (1,015.0)
Depreciation3 (145.4) (65.7) � (308.4) (1.9) (3.6) (525.0)

Operating income 417.2 150.9 � 561.4 (8.2) (37.8) 1,083.5
Investment and other income 1.8 0.8 112.2 50.6 81.5 14.8 261.7
Gain on sale of investment � � � 121.5 � � 121.5
Interest and preferred share
dividends (101.4) (65.6) � (211.1) (0.2) (153.9) (532.2)
Income taxes (97.7) (32.3) (46.0) (209.3) 0.5 95.6 (289.2)

Earnings applicable to common
shareholders 219.9 53.8 66.2 313.1 73.6 (81.3) 645.3

Year ended December 31, 2003

Gas
Liquids Gas Sponsored Distribution

(millions of dollars) Pipelines PipelinesInvestments
and

ServicesInternationalCorporate1Consolidated

Revenues 821.5 222.1 � 3,785.4 26.2 0.1 4,855.3
Gas costs � � � (2,720.1) � � (2,720.1)
Operating and administrative (288.8) (41.2) � (415.9) (30.5) (24.4) (800.8)
Depreciation (142.6) (56.7) � (237.6) (2.0) (4.1) (443.0)

Operating income 390.1 124.2 � 411.8 (6.3) (28.4) 891.4
Investment and other income 3.4 36.6 113.1 19.8 78.1 (42.8) 208.2
Gain on sale of assets � � 239.9 � � � 239.9
Interest and preferred share
dividends (102.1) (58.7) � (162.2) (0.5) (176.2) (499.7)
Income taxes (77.9) (32.0) (118.7) (115.8) 1.0 170.8 (172.6)

Earnings applicable to common
shareholders 213.5 70.1 234.3 153.6 72.3 (76.6) 667.2

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 6-K

25

11

Edgar Filing: ENBRIDGE INC - Form 6-K

26

ENBRIDGE INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year ended December 31, 2002

Gas
Liquids Gas Sponsored Distribution

(millions of dollars) PipelinesPipelines Investments
and

ServicesInternationalCorporate1Consolidated

Revenues 787.7 � 1,219.0 2,513.5 27.2 0.1 4,547.5
Gas costs � � (1,051.4) (1,526.6) � � (2,578.0)
Operating and administrative (282.5) � (109.5) (410.4) (19.0) (12.7) (834.1)
Depreciation (150.6) � (17.3) (229.5) (2.9) (3.6) (403.9)
Writedown of Enbridge
Midcoast Energy Assets � � (122.7) � � � (122.7)

Operating income 354.6 � (81.9) 347.0 5.3 (16.2) 608.8
Investment and other income 4.8 66.3 44.8 32.1 64.0 71.1 283.1
Interest and preferred share
dividends (99.8) � (28.1) (161.7) (1.6) (184.1) (475.3)
Income taxes (70.0) (18.5) 14.1 (93.1) 0.3 80.6 (86.6)

Earnings applicable to common
shareholders 189.6 47.8 (51.1) 124.3 68.0 (48.6) 330.0

Earnings from discontinued
operations 242.3

Earnings applicable to common
shareholders 572.3

1. Corporate includes new business development activities and investing and financing activities, including
general corporate investments and financing costs not allocated to the business segments.

2. Gas Distribution and Services includes 15 months of results for EGD and other gas distribution
businesses, which changed their year end to December 31 in 2004. This change eliminated the quarter
lag basis of consolidation and resulted in additional earnings of $57.2 million.

3. Depreciation expense in Gas Distribution and Services includes a $12.4 million impairment loss on the